

## Press release

Place: Amsterdam, The Netherlands Date: 7. 12. 2021

This document is available online at https://www.ppftelecom.eu/investor-announcements

## PPF Telecom Group has obtained regulatory approval to purchase the outstanding shares of O2 Czech Republic

PPF Telco B.V., a subsidiary of PPF Telecom Group B.V., has confirmed obtaining the approval from the Czech National Bank, the financial market regulator, of the proposal to purchase additional outstanding shares of O2 Czech Republic.

The announcement is available at https://www.ppf.eu/en/press-release/ppf-receives-the-czech-national-bank-s-approval-to-buy-out-minority-shareholders

For more information contact: PPF Telecom Group B.V. Investor Relations ir@ppftelecom.eu

PPF Telecom Group B.V. Strawinskylaan 933 1077 XX Amsterdam The Netherlands